

ITEM NO.23+23.1+23.2+62+63+63.1+64 COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.32410/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2023 in WP(C) No. 353/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR NAHATA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.160000/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.160001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32587/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162295/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162297/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32598/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162366/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162365/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.31525/2023

(IA No.164700/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164697/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 32581/2023

(IA No.166062/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166061/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.32603/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.166152/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166151/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 32601/2023

(IA No.167960/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167961/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinood Kumar Mantoo, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtra Majaumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajatdeep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Exemption Applications are allowed.
4. Issue notice.
5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
6. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the common interim order dated 02-02-2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi.
7. List these matters along with Diary No.13467/2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)