Petit MUNIC

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18238/2023

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR NAHATA

SLP(C) No. 20430/2023 (XIV)

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
SLP(C) No. 18343/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 18345/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 18344/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 19439/2023 (XIV)
( IA No.160000/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.160001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 19442/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162295/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.162297/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 19445/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162366/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.162365/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 19446/2023 (XIV)
(IA No.164700/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.164697/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 19447/2023 (XIV)
(IA No.166062/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.166061/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 19448/2023 (XIV)
( IA No.166152/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.166151/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 19449/2023 (XIV)
(IA NO.167960/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.167961/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 20429/2023 (XIV)
( IA No.179230/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
```

contd....

No.179231/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

No.179642/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

(IA NO.179640/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

Date: 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Sangwan, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. S K Rout, Adv.

Dr. N Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19445/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Sourabh Malhotra, appearing on behalf of Ms.Jasmine Damkewala, Advocate-on-record submits that the sole respondent has expired. Submission is taken on record. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in that regard within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 19446/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1-3 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

SLP(C) No. 19447/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Amitabh Marwah, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 19448/2023

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 19449/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1-4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 20429/2023

Service is not complete on respondent No.1. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr.Amitabh Marwah, appearing on behalf of Mr.Abhay Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 20430/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Amitabh Marwah, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Remaining matters

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar